TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acme Electric Corporation		08/13/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acme Aerospace Corporation		
Street Address:	13000 West Silver Spring Drive		
City:	Butler		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53007		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1549852	A
Registration Number:	2274146	A ACME TRANSFORMER
Registration Number:	1049450	ACME
Registration Number:	0888188	ACME ELECTRIC
Registration Number:	2260869	ACME TRANSFORMER
Registration Number:	2083655	FINGER GUARD
Registration Number:	1841545	NON LINEAR LOAD
Registration Number:	1850590	NON LINEAR LOAD
Registration Number:	1170980	OPTI-MISER
Registration Number:	1116844	PANEL-TRAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0294

900133528

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Hillary J. Wucherer Quarles & Brady LLP 411 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		124762.00003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Hillary J. Wucherer	
Signature:		/Hillary J. Wucherer/	
Date:		05/06/2009	
Total Attachments: 4 source=NY Name Change from Acme Electric Corporation to ACME Aerospace Corporation#page1.tif source=NY Name Change from Acme Electric Corporation to ACME Aerospace Corporation#page2.tif			

source=NY Name Change from Acme Electric Corporation to ACME Aerospace Corporation#page1.tif source=NY Name Change from Acme Electric Corporation to ACME Aerospace Corporation#page2.tif source=NY Name Change from Acme Electric Corporation to ACME Aerospace Corporation#page3.tif source=NY Name Change from Acme Electric Corporation to ACME Aerospace Corporation#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0295

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on August 14, 2008.

Paul De Paite

Paul LaPointe Special Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

STATE OF NEW YORK

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ACME ELECTRIC CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The name under which the corporation was formed is ACME Electric Corporation.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of said corporation was filed by the Department of State on April 30, 1946.
- (a) The certificate of incorporation is amended to state that the name of the corporation is ACME Aerospace Corporation.
 - (b) To effect the foregoing, Article 1 is amended to read as follows:
 - 1. The name of the corporation is ACME Aerospace Corporation.
- The amendment was authorized by the written consent of the board of directors and the written consent of the sole shareholder of the corporation under Sections 708(b) and 615 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York.

CHI99 5001491-1.065322.0010

080813000705

TRADEMARK REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0297 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of this 13th day of August, 2008.

ACME ELECTRIC CORPORATION

Treasurer

(Certificate of Amendment)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0298 080813000

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ACME ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FILED ON AUG 13 PM 1: 10

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

ICC

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

AUG 1 3 2008

FILED TAXS BY: KT

Filed By:

McDermott Will & Emery LLP 227 West Monroe Street Chicago, IL 60606 Erie

RECEIVED 2008 AUG 13 PH 12: 41

7/02

PRANDOWN PELANDY #30

CH199 5001491-1.065322,0010

RECORDED: 05/06/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003983 FRAME: 0299